

12.02.2020

Fresh suit for recovery under Order XXXVII CPC has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Advocate Shri Deepak, along with plaintiff.

Submissions heard. File perused.

Plaintiff's suit filed under Order XXXVII CPC has to be **treated as ordinary suit for recovery** as cheque No. 889828 and 48299 mentioned in para 10 of the plaint are stated to have been encashed by defendant and were not issued in favour of plaintiff.

Summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant on filing of PF & RC returnable on **30.03.2020**.

Steps to be taken within a week.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/12.02.2020