

14)

CS DJ ADJ/110/2020

MUKESH GOLA

Versus

VIJAY SINGH

02.09.2020

At 10:27 a.m.

**Present: Advocate Shri Ankit Dixit for plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Rajeev Kumar Upadhyay for defendant
No.2 Smt. Sheela Devi.
None for defendant No.1 Shri Vijay Singh.**

Written statement of defendant No.2 has been filed on 04.03.2020. Copy thereof be supplied to plaintiff's counsel upon his e-mail ID.

Since defendant No.1 and his counsel have not joined remote hearing so matter is adjourned to **02.11.2020** for further proceedings.

**Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 02.09.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi**