

8)
CS DJ ADJ/110/2020
CNR No. DLSW01-001776-2020
MUKESH GOLA Versus VIJAY SINGH

18.01.2021

At 10:44 AM

Present: Advocate Sh. Ankit Dixit for plaintiff.
Advocate Sh. Mahender Kumar for defendant No.1.
Advocate Sh. Rajeev Kumar Upadhyay for defendant No. 2.

Fresh vakalatnama of Id. Counsel for plaintiff has been placed in the drop box.

Written statement of defendant No. 1 has been filed along with application under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC on 11.11.2020.

Plaintiff's counsel submits to have received copy of written statement of defendant No.1 and requests for directing defendant No. 2 to supply copy of written statement.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 submits that copy of written statement was supplied to plaintiff's counsel before filing written statement on judicial record.

Another copy of written statement of defendant No.2 has been supplied to plaintiff's counsel in court.

Advance copy of replication be supplied to defendants' counsels and matter is adjourned to **05.04.2021** for examination of parties and settlement of issues.

**Announced in open court
on 18.01.2021**

**(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi**