

19

CS DJ ADJ 110/20

MUKESH GOLLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

14.12.2021

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ankit Dikshit, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 2.
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Evidence by way of affidavit has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. An application u/o VII Rule 11 of CPC has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter is adjourned for purpose already fixed/further proceedings on **13.04.2022**.

(Reader)
14.12.2021