

21

CS DJ ADJ 110/20

MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

13.04.2022

Present: Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ramlal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Rajiv Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply of the application under Order Rule VII R 11 of CPC. Time is granted.

Put up for filing reply with advance copy to opposite party and arguments on the said application on **04.08.2022**.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.04.2022