

21

CS DJ ADJ 110/20

MUKESH GOLLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

04.08.2022

Present: Sh. Rajnish Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 1.
Sh. Rajeev Kumar Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 2.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Written reply has also been filed on behalf of plaintiff to the application u/o VII R 11 of CPC. Application u/o XIV R 5 (1) of CPC has been filed for framing additional issues on behalf of defendant no. 2. Same is also taken on record.

Let the matter be listed for arguments on application u/o VII R 11 of CPC on the next date. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted to hear arguments on the aforesaid application. Put up for arguments on the application on **15.11.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.08.2022 (A)