

18

CS DJ ADJ 110/20

MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

14.03.2023

Present: Sh. Yashvir Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendant no. 1.
Sh. Rajiv Upadhyay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendant no. 2.

DW-1 has been examined-in-chief. Cross
examination of DW-1 is deferred at the request of the Ld. Proxy
Counsels for Defendants no. 1 and 2 as the main Counsels are
busy in another Court. In the interest of justice, request for
adjournment is granted.

Put up for cross examination of DW-1/RDE
on **04.07.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.03.2023 (A)