

18

CS DJ ADJ 110/20

MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ashish Garg, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal and Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for Defendant no. 1.

Evidence could not be recorded as regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided. Counsels submit that they have no objection if the matter is adjourned for recording of DE.

Put up for DE on **06.11.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.09.2023 (A)

At 10:51 AM

At this stage, Sh. Rajeev Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2 has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.09.2023 (A)