

15

CS DJ ADJ 110/20

MUKESH GOLLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

07.02.2024

Present : Sh. Yashvir Gehlot, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Ram Lal, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. Rajiv Upadhyay, ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Affidavit of evidence of PW-2 has been filed.

As the affidavit of evidence was not filed within the stipulated time of 15 days in terms of previous order, the same is taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.1500/- to be deposited in DLSA. Receipt of the same be placed on record on the next date. Copy supplied.

Let witnesses at serial no.2 and 3 be summoned on filing of PF within a week.

To come up for remaining PE on **24.04.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**07.02.2024**