

12
CS DJ ADJ 110/20
MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

24.04.2024

Present : Sh. Yashvir Gehlot, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Rajiv Upadhyay and Sh. Dilip Kumar, ld.
Counsels for defendant no.2.

Be awaited for plaintiff.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
24.04.2024

At 11.10 AM

Present : Sh. Yashvir Gehlot and Sh. Anand Sharma, ld.
Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff and PW
Smt. Sunita Gola in person.
Sh. Ram Lal, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Rajiv Upadhyay and Sh. Dilip Kumar, ld.
Counsels for defendant no.2.

Plaintiff and PW Smt. Sunita Gola are examined as PW-
2 and PW-3 respectively, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present nor summoned. Hence, vide
separate statement of plaintiff, PE stands closed. Defendant is directed
to lead DE on the next date of hearing.

Let affidavit of evidence of all defendant's witnesses as
well as list of witnesses be filed within 3 weeks with advance copies
of the same to the opposite party.

To come up for DE on **02.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
24.04.2024