

15

CS DJ ADJ 110/20

MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

02.07.2024

Present : Sh. Yashvir Gahlot, ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Ram Dass, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has come to know yesterday that defendant no.2 had expired. As per information given by ld. Counsel for defendant, she has expired on 14.06.2014.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DW-1 has been filed. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file appropriate application for impleadment of LRs of defendant no.2.

To come up for further proceedings on **19.09.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**02.07.2024**