

3
CS DJ ADJ 110/20
MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ashish, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.

An application under Order XXII R 4 of CPC has been e-filed for impleading the LR's of deceased Defendant no. 2. Same is taken on record. Amended memo of parties along with Vakalatnama has also been e-filed along with the aforesaid application.

Heard.

Let notice of the aforesaid application be issued to the LR's of Defendant no. 2 on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for report of service and hearing on the aforesaid application on **24.12.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
19.09.2024 (A)