

24.12.2024

Present: Ms. Nanda Mitra and Sh. Chandan Kumar, Ld. Counsels for Plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal and Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsels for Defendant no. 1.
Sh. Rajeev Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 3.
Ms. Neeti Bhardwaj and Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsels for LR Rahul.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of LR Rahul. Same is taken on record. Let reply be filed by the Defendants to the application of the Plaintiff under Order XXII R 4 of CPC within two weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for hearing on the aforesaid application under Order XXII R 4 of CPC on **07.04.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
24.12.2024 (A)