

19 CS DJ ADJ 110/20
MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

07.04.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal and Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsels for defendant
no. 1.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.

None for the plaintiff. Reply has been filed to the application under
Order XXII Rule 4 CPC on behalf of defendant no 3. Ld Counsel for defendant no
1 submits that he does not wish to file reply and is ready to argue straightaway.
None for the plaintiff despite repeated calls.

List for arguments as last and final opportunity on **11.08.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NE DELHI
07.04.2025