

22 CS DJ ADJ 110/20
MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Yashvir Gahlot, Sh. Ashish Garg and Ms. Nanda
Mitra, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Ram Lal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1
through VC.
Sh. Rajeev Upadhyay and Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for Defendant no.3.

It is noticed that the husband of the deceased has not
been impleaded as an LR by way of present application.

Ld. Counsel wishes to move a fresh application,
including name of all the known LRs. If a particular LR has to be
excluded, the reasons thereof be mentioned in the application.

List on **27.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/11.08.2025