

3 CS DJ ADJ 110/20
MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Ashish Garg Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Ramlal and Sh. Mahender Kumar Ld. counsels
for defendant no. 1 and proposed LR's.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.3 through VC.

Application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC has been
filed. Copy has been supplied. Let reply to the application be
filed.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
defendant no.3. Vakalatnama has not been e-filed, therefore, it is
returned for filing electronically before physical copy can be
taken on record. Further, welfare stamp is not affixed on the
same.

List the matter on **23.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.10.2025