

1 CS DJ ADJ 110/20
MUKESH GOLA Vs. VIJAY SINGH

23.12.2025

Matter is taken up through VC.

Present: Sh. Ashish Garg, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Vijay Singh
and Sanjeev Kumar.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj and Ms. Neeti Bhardwaj, Ld.
Counsel for Defendant Rahul Kumar.

Reply be filed to the application under Order 22
Rule 4 of CPC on behalf of defendant Rahul Kumar within 10
days from today.

Ld. Counsel for defendant Vijay Singh and Sanjeev
Kumar submits that he has no objection if the application under
Order 22 Rule 10 of CPC is allowed.

Notice be issued to defendant Sheela Devi on filing
of PF.

List on **27.01.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/23.12.2025